

HealthLink Dental Clinic, Inc. 1775 Street Rd, Southampton, PA 18966 (215) 364-4247 phone (215) 791-1907 fax www.healthlinkdental.org

## HealthLink Announces Date for 2017 Cocktail Party

May 1, 2017

Raquel Braemer, CFRE Development Director rbraemer@healthlinkdental.org

(Southampton, PA) This year, <u>HealthLink Dental Clinic</u> invites the community to its Annual Cocktail Party on Wednesday, September 13th beginning at 5:30pm at <u>Twining Hall</u> in Trevose.

**NEWS RELEASE** 

The Board of Directors of the clinic will present the 2017 Eugene Jackson Humanitarian Award to the family of Barbara T. Hartnett. Barbara was an esteemed member of the healthcare community at <u>Abington Jefferson Health</u>, an advocate for care for the underserved, and a founding member of the Board of Directors at HealthLink.

More details are forthcoming. To learn more about HealthLink Dental Clinic or the upcoming event, visit <u>www.healthlinkdental.org/anniversary</u>

##

<u>HealthLink Dental Clinic</u> is a nonprofit organization whose mission is to improve the overall health of qualified lowwage earning adults in Bucks and Montgomery counties by providing free preventative and restorative dental services and oral health education. HealthLink is located at 1775 Street Road in Southampton, Pennsylvania. More information is available online at <u>www.healthlinkdental.org</u>.